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Race: Senior Men - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 H/W 215 10 3 5 6 14 22 31 32 33 34 35

2 THH 245 10 4 11 16 18 19 24 29 38 42 44

3 RAN 300 10 1 2 12 25 26 28 39 47 58 62

4 HHH 351 10 7 9 21 27 36 46 48 49 51 57

5 KEN 359 10 10 13 15 23 30 45 53 55 56 59

6 SLH 499 10 8 17 37 41 54 61 63 69 72 77

7 C/C 588 10 20 40 50 60 64 65 67 73 74 75

8 DUL 722 10 43 52 70 71 76 78 79 82 83 88

9 DMV 816 10 66 68 80 81 84 85 86 87 89 90

Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Blue - Scorers
Grey - Non Scorers

Season Scorers so far
Coming Soon
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Race: Senior Men - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 H/W 155 10 1 2 5 7 8 19 21 24 32 36

2 RAN 228 10 3 4 9 14 23 28 31 34 40 42

3 HHH 274 10 6 11 13 15 20 33 38 39 45 54

4 KEN 333 10 12 16 17 18 26 29 46 52 58 59

5 C/C 438 10 25 27 35 37 43 48 51 55 57 60

6 THH 493.5 10 10 22 30 41 49 50 56 * * *

7 SLH 651 10 44 47 53 63 64 66 * * * *

8 DUL 751 10 61 62 * * * * * * * *

9 DMV 771.5 10 65 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 78.5

Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Race: Senior Men - Individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 754 Ralph Street SEN RAN 25:57

2 345 Ross Matheson SEN H/W 26:14

3 721 Ben Anderson SEN RAN 26:22

4 312 Jonathan Cornish SEN H/W 26:27

5 834 James Mcmullan SEN THH 26:36

6 303 Fred Slemeck SEN H/W 26:45

7 304 Ben Toomer SEN H/W 26:46

8 423 Chris Busaileh SEN HHH 26:59

9 620 Joe Croft SEN SLH 27:02

10 507 Richard Henderson SEN HHH 27:07

11 100 Neil Phillips V35 KEN 27:13

12 882 Martin Alvarez-Espinar V35 THH 27:13

13 770 Jackson Creegan SEN RAN 27:18

14 104 Chris Greenwood V40 KEN 27:24

15 309 Matthew Sharp V35 H/W 27:31

16 197 James Bowler V35 KEN 27:33

17 835 Martin Shore V40 THH 27:34

18 629 Tom Higgs SEN SLH 27:35

19 832 Gordon Pearce SEN THH 27:36

20 884 Richard Kowenicki V35 THH 27:38

21 205 George Mallett SEN C/C 27:39

22 503 Jeff Cunningham SEN HHH 27:41

23 311 Belal Ahmed SEN H/W 27:42

24 196 Richard Philips V40 KEN 27:42

25 838 Simon Wurr V40 THH 27:43

26 705 Richard Gregory V35 RAN 27:45

27 741 Carl Assmundsson SEN RAN 27:46

28 425 Mike Cummings SEN HHH 27:47

29 758 Eirin McDaid SEN RAN 27:49

30 841 James Chettle SEN THH 27:50

31 101 Ben Harding SEN KEN 27:52

32 313 Joseph Clark SEN H/W 27:54

33 308 Kieran White V40 H/W 27:56

34 305 Richard McDowell V35 H/W 28:00

35 317 Alex Robinson SEN H/W 28:01

36 310 Chris Wright SEN H/W 28:02

37 455 Simon Coombes V40 HHH 28:03

38 622 Ryan Evans SEN SLH 28:06

39 315 Joe Toomey SEN H/W 28:08

40 341 Connor Bindler ? H/W 28:14

41 836 Matt Jones V35 THH 28:16

42 736 Phil Killingley V35 RAN 28:18

43 201 Luke Davis SEN C/C 28:20

44 631 Gary Laybourne V35 SLH 28:27

45 880 RIchard Ollington SEN THH 28:29

46 902 Tim Bowen SEN DUL 28:31

47 843 Jim Allchin ? THH 28:33

48 107 Gareth Anderson SEN KEN 28:37

49 501 Alan Barnes V35 HHH 28:46

50 706 Peter Haarer V45 RAN 28:47

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 510 Tim Elsey SEN HHH 28:50

52 509 Alex Hobley SEN HHH 28:53

53 204 Martin Rutter SEN C/C 28:55

54 475 David Taylor V50 HHH 28:56

55 945 Alastair Locke SEN DUL 28:58

56 198 Tim Lawrence V35 KEN 29:05

57 592 Andy Tindall V55 SLH 29:09

58 114 Joe Hartley ? KEN 29:11

59 194 Niall Robinson ? KEN 29:12

60 508 Jack Hillier SEN HHH 29:14

61 756 Jordan Mungovan SEN RAN 29:16

62 112 Phil Sanders V40 KEN 29:17

63 203 James Ellis V35 C/C 29:23

64 660 Alex Ramier ? SLH 29:25

65 725 James Winch SEN RAN 29:28

66 634 James Lyne U20 SLH 29:29

67 206 Richard Bull SEN C/C 29:30

68 759 Steve Whitehead V45 RAN 29:30

69 223 Alan Scott V35 C/C 29:34

70 746 Allan Whatmough SEN RAN 29:36

71 1 Michael Alwin SEN DMV 29:37

72 210 Tom Rischbieth SEN C/C 29:38

73 325 Neil Fraser SEN H/W 29:39

74 3 Fraser Dawson V50 DMV 29:44

75 515 Robert Peacock V35 HHH 29:50

76 329 David Grima V35 H/W 29:51

77 350 Jonny Earl SEN H/W 29:52

78 729 Sam Dalgleish SEN RAN 29:54

79 883 Chris Rye SEN THH 29:55

80 520 Jack Brotchie SEN HHH 29:56

81 588 Dylan Wymer ? SLH 29:57

82 240 Duncan McKeller SEN C/C 30:02

83 195 Jack Murphy ? KEN 30:03

84 526 Matthew Robertson SEN HHH 30:05

85 932 Daniel Mann V35 DUL 30:09

86 752 Nick Twomey SEN RAN 30:09

87 527 Brian Wilder V45 HHH 30:10

88 105 Tom Muddiman V35 KEN 30:12

89 903 Tony Tuohy V50 DUL 30:13

90 199 Chris Minns ? KEN 30:14

91 697 Gareth Parr SEN SLH 30:19

92 214 Mark Tatlow SEN C/C 30:20

93 111 Matthew Moroney V35 KEN 30:21

94 338 Robert Tuer SEN H/W 30:21

95 213 Mike Leong V35 C/C 30:23

96 211 James Rogers SEN C/C 30:27

97 512 Olly Morrison V40 HHH 30:28

98 346 Justin Reid V45 H/W 30:32

99 839 Andy Weir V45 THH 30:35

100 740 David Lawley V35 RAN 30:36
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 349 Stuart Fraser V50 H/W 30:39

102 215 James Neave V40 C/C 30:41

103 103 Che Compton V40 KEN 30:49

104 209 Keith Scofield V35 C/C 30:53

105 926 Mark Callaghan V40 DUL 30:54

106 762 David Ready SEN RAN 30:55

107 110 Tim Alexander V35 KEN 30:57

108 827 Andrew Fargus V35 THH 30:58

109 763 Alyn Morgan V40 RAN 31:03

110 615 Matt Chapman V35 SLH 31:09

111 907 Tom South V40 DUL 31:10

112 327 Khaled Diaw V45 H/W 31:13

113 517 Simon Thompson V35 HHH 31:19

114 918 Nick Wood V40 DUL 31:26

115 22 David Lemon V35 DMV 31:32

116 757 Marc Snaith V35 RAN 31:36

117 236 russell beard V40 C/C 31:38

118 331 Peter Lee V50 H/W 31:41

119 208 Stephen Pearson SEN C/C 31:45

120 15 Daniel Jeffries SEN DMV 31:49

121 519 Keith Newton V50 HHH 31:51

122 506 Dan Hallam V35 HHH 31:52

123 333 Russell Price SEN H/W 31:53

124 755 Michael Dorgan ? RAN 31:57

125 881 Iain Sheridan V45 THH 31:57

126 748 Chris Bundhun ? RAN 32:00

127 934 Mark Lacey SEN DUL 32:08

128 216 Jack Hambleton SEN C/C 32:15

129 614 Billy Casserley SEN SLH 32:18

130 514 Raj Paranandi ? HHH 32:20

131 108 Arif Merali V35 KEN 32:22

132 590 Glenn Quarton V55 SLH 32:24

133 728 Mark Herbert V35 RAN 32:29

134 212 Sam Robinson SEN C/C 32:33

135 878 David Crowther ? THH 32:43

136 879 Oliver Brodrick-Ward V35 THH 32:44

137 237 Tom Mitchell SEN C/C 32:55

138 106 Ian Elwood ? KEN 33:01

139 319 Andrew Davies V40 H/W 33:06

140 334 David Scrimshaw SEN H/W 33:26

141 624 John Foss V55 SLH 33:35

142 528 Gavern Newsum V35 HHH 33:56

143 328 Mark Livingstone V45 H/W 33:58

144 348 Knut Hegvold V55 H/W 33:59

145 443 James Ward V35 HHH 34:04

146 340 Simon Woodley V40 H/W 34:08

147 703 Patrick Butlin ? RAN 34:11

148 917 Eberhard Prill V50 DUL 34:12

149 219 Steve Webb SEN C/C 34:13

150 4 Greg Fitch V35 DMV 34:17

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 0 Belgrave Guest ??? BEL 34:30

152 502 Trevor Chilton V45 HHH 34:42

153 828 Andy Robinson V50 THH 34:47

154 2 Lawrence Bate V45 DMV 35:08

155 224 Nick Hoyle V45 C/C 35:15

156 24 Robert McCAFFREY V45 DMV 35:15

157 27 Chris Reeh V35 DMV 35:34

158 516 Andrew Simms V50 HHH 35:41

159 115 Paul Crompton V45 KEN 35:43

160 335 Vic Ray V40 H/W 35:44

161 751 Niall O'Connor U11 RAN 35:46

162 109 Gary Boodhna ? KEN 35:49

163 913 Jim Dowsett V40 DUL 35:52

164 314 Tom Cheetham V50 H/W 36:00

165 221 Steven Pidgeon SEN C/C 36:10

166 504 Luiz Custodio V35 HHH 36:13

167 747 Ben Shore V35 RAN 36:24

168 324 Gary Forde V50 H/W 36:34

169 230 Rob Harrison ? C/C 36:46

170 901 Mike Mann V65 DUL 36:53

171 923 Duncan Wilson V50 DUL 37:01

172 102 Bernie Hutchinson V60 KEN 37:06

173 218 Daniel Powell V40 C/C 37:21

174 645 Matt Saunders V60 SLH 37:38

175 113 Neil Gordon-Orr V50 KEN 38:12

176 750 Gordon Whitson ? RAN 38:30

177 616 Michael Chappell ? SLH 38:36

178 347 Barry King ? H/W 39:23

179 23 Patrick Martin V60 DMV 39:28

180 344 Richard Steed ? H/W 39:36

181 351 John Krausse ? H/W 40:58

182 29 Hideo Takano V50 DMV 41:13

183 26 Stephen Pumphrey V50 DMV 41:26

184 618 Tim Cooke V55 SLH 43:50

185 461 John Garber V75 HHH 49:59
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
14 104 Chris Greenwood V40 KEN 27:24

17 835 Martin Shore V40 THH 27:34

24 196 Richard Philips V40 KEN 27:42

25 838 Simon Wurr V40 THH 27:43

33 308 Kieran White V40 H/W 27:56

37 455 Simon Coombes V40 HHH 28:03

50 706 Peter Haarer V45 RAN 28:47

62 112 Phil Sanders V40 KEN 29:17

68 759 Steve Whitehead V45 RAN 29:30

87 527 Brian Wilder V45 HHH 30:10

97 512 Olly Morrison V40 HHH 30:28

98 346 Justin Reid V45 H/W 30:32

99 839 Andy Weir V45 THH 30:35

102 215 James Neave V40 C/C 30:41

103 103 Che Compton V40 KEN 30:49

105 926 Mark Callaghan V40 DUL 30:54

109 763 Alyn Morgan V40 RAN 31:03

111 907 Tom South V40 DUL 31:10

112 327 Khaled Diaw V45 H/W 31:13

114 918 Nick Wood V40 DUL 31:26

117 236 russell beard V40 C/C 31:38

125 881 Iain Sheridan V45 THH 31:57

139 319 Andrew Davies V40 H/W 33:06

143 328 Mark Livingstone V45 H/W 33:58

146 340 Simon Woodley V40 H/W 34:08

152 502 Trevor Chilton V45 HHH 34:42

154 2 Lawrence Bate V45 DMV 35:08

155 224 Nick Hoyle V45 C/C 35:15

156 24 Robert McCAFFREY V45 DMV 35:15

159 115 Paul Crompton V45 KEN 35:43

160 335 Vic Ray V40 H/W 35:44

163 913 Jim Dowsett V40 DUL 35:52

173 218 Daniel Powell V40 C/C 37:21

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
54 475 David Taylor V50 HHH 28:56

57 592 Andy Tindall V55 SLH 29:09

74 3 Fraser Dawson V50 DMV 29:44

89 903 Tony Tuohy V50 DUL 30:13

101 349 Stuart Fraser V50 H/W 30:39

118 331 Peter Lee V50 H/W 31:41

121 519 Keith Newton V50 HHH 31:51

132 590 Glenn Quarton V55 SLH 32:24

141 624 John Foss V55 SLH 33:35

144 348 Knut Hegvold V55 H/W 33:59

148 917 Eberhard Prill V50 DUL 34:12

153 828 Andy Robinson V50 THH 34:47

158 516 Andrew Simms V50 HHH 35:41

164 314 Tom Cheetham V50 H/W 36:00

168 324 Gary Forde V50 H/W 36:34

171 923 Duncan Wilson V50 DUL 37:01

175 113 Neil Gordon-Orr V50 KEN 38:12

182 29 Hideo Takano V50 DMV 41:13

183 26 Stephen Pumphrey V50 DMV 41:26

184 618 Tim Cooke V55 SLH 43:50

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
170 901 Mike Mann V65 DUL 36:53

172 102 Bernie Hutchinson V60 KEN 37:06

174 645 Matt Saunders V60 SLH 37:38

179 23 Patrick Martin V60 DMV 39:28

185 461 John Garber V75 HHH 49:59

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

